

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated March 12, 2020 of Regional Director **ROSELLER** A. TOLENTINO, DPWH-REGION III, endorsing the request of OIC - District Engineer HENRY C. ALCANTARA, Bulacan 1st DEO for the modification of project under the FY 2020 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
Project Descriptio UACS No. 310207 Project ID: P0040	100092000				
001: Ensure Safe ar Network Developme - Primary Roads Daang Maharlika (LZ	nt - Off-Carriage	eway Improvement	OO1: Ensure Safe a Network Developme - Primary Roads Daang Maharlika (Li	ent - Off-Carriag	eway Improvement
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation (P)	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW-1 Off-Carriageway Improvement: Flaring of Intersections / Improvement of Intersections / 1.0 Number of Intersections	₽ 6,287,680/ Number of Intersection	₽ 6,287,680	CW-1 Off-Carriageway Improvement: Flaring of Intersections / Improvement of Intersections / 2.0 Number of Intersections	P 3,143,840/ Number of Intersection	₽ 6,287,680
EAO	-	₽ 128,320	EAO	-	₽ 128,320
Total:		P 6,416,000	Total:		P 6,416,000

Justification:

Change in Station Limit due to original station limits are still in good condition and the area to Improve is
very minimal. Modified station limit shows more critical condition and needs rectification.

 Increase in Physical target from one (1) intersections to two (2) intersections since the allotment is sufficient to improve two (2) intersections.

Unit Cost was derived from the 4th Quarter of Construction Materials Price Data (CMPD 2019).

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RAFAEL C. YABUT

Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Operations in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

12

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.1 ETP/MLS

